

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator Robichaux to Reengrossed House Bill No. 1 by Representative LeBlanc

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 61, line 23, delete "28,025,626" and insert "21,525,626"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 63, line 7, delete "31,436,628" and insert "24,936,628"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 63, line 18, delete "31,436,628" and insert "24,936,628"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 4

8 On page 293, between lines 51 and 52, insert the following:

9 "Payable out of State General Fund by Statutory Dedications,
10 Workforce Development and Training Fund for
11 Chabert Hospital Mobile Clinic Operation \$1,200,000"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 5

13 On page 293, between lines 51 and 52, insert the following:

14 "Payable out of State General Fund by Statutory Dedications,
15 Workforce Development and Training Fund for
16 Chabert Hospital Neonatal Unit \$2,000,000"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 6

18 On page 293, between lines 51 and 52, insert the following:

19 "Payable out of State General Fund by Statutory Dedications,
20 Workforce Development and Training Fund for
21 Chabert Hospital Medical Records Department
22 Planning and Construction \$2,500,000"